
 

 

Michaelmas Term, 2024 

All services at 1745 unless stated 

 

 

775 evensong  Saturday, September 27 
Introit:   O Hearken, Panufnik 

Responses:  Radcliffe 

Psalm:   16 

Canticles:  Noble in b minor 
Anthem:  O thou, the central orb, Wood 

Voluntary:  Final - Triptyque, Langlais 

 
 

1st wk   Sunday, October 13 

Introit:   O Hearken, Panufnik 

Responses:  Radcliffe 
Psalm:   90.12-16 

Canticles:  Noble in b minor 

Anthem:  O thou, the central orb, Wood 
Voluntary:  Final - Triptyque, Langlais 

 

 

2nd wk   Sunday, October 20 

Introit:   Even such is time, Chilcott 

Responses:  Radcliffe 

Psalm:   104.1-10 
Canticles:  Macdonald, Selwyn Service 

Anthem:  Almighty and everlasting God, Gibbons 

Voluntary:  Fanfare, Matthias 
 

 

3rd wk   Sunday, October 27 

   Founders and Benefactors 

Introit:   Peace, I leave with you, Beach  

Responses:  McDowall 

Psalm:   126 
Canticles:  Gray in f minor  

Anthem:  Festival Te Deum, Britten 

Voluntary:  Fountain Reverie, Percy E Fletcher 
 

 

4th wk   Sunday, November 3 

   All Saints 
Introit:   Crossing the bar, Arbo 

Responses:  McDowall  

Psalm:   24 
Canticles:  Wood in E flat, number 2 

Anthem:  Selig sind die Toten, Schütz 

Voluntary:  Arabesque No.2, Debussy (arr. for the organ) 
 

 

5th wk   Sunday, November 10 

   Remembrance 
Introit:   For the fallen, Guest 

Responses:  Briggs 

Psalm:   62 
Canticles:  Schütz, German Magnificat, Canticum Simeonis I 



 

 

Anthem:  A Hymne to Christ, Holst 

Voluntary:  Elegy, Thalben-Ball 
 

 

6th wk   Sunday, November 17 
Introit:   Hver, sem að reisir, Grimsdottir 

Responses:  Briggs 

Psalm:   16 

Canticles:  Watson in E 
Anthem:  Alma, May 

Voluntary:  Prelude from Nun Komm, der Heiden Heiland, J.S. Bach 

 
 

7th wk   Sunday, November 24 

   Christ the King 

Introit:   Lord, thou hast told us, Bax 
Responses:  Briggs 

Psalm:   93 

Canticles:  Blair in b minor 
Anthem:  My beloved spake, Hadley 

Voluntary:  Jubilate, Dring 

 
 

8th wk   Sunday, December 1 

   Advent Carols 

 

   Thursday, December 5 

   Carols in the Quad, 1715-1830 

 

   Friday, December 6 

   Christmas Carols 

 

   Saturday, December 7 

   Advent Carols, 1430 and 1630 


